
ORIGINAL NEW APPLICATION w MnllljM§l1lllQIILljll\
JVerizon

600 Hidden Ridge
Room: E03H25

lying, TX 75038
Via overnight delivery

January 26, 2017

Arizona CorporationCommission

DOCKETED
c s

. - »
Docket Control Center
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

JAN 2 7 2017

DOCKETED Y

4 .
>
z
N i
. J

U
RE:

T-03289A-17-0026
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 3

PW m
g o
:=:u-W
':.,1*="3

CTFWn o -
3 3 8- E t
an
C7'.£'." '  ozc :

m

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above referenced tariff
filing submitted on behalf of Verizon Long Distance LLC (VLD). The purpose of this
housekeeping filing is to remove language associated with the discontinuance of various VLD
business calling plans and features. The services were withdrawn effective May 1, 2016.
Customers were notified of the changes at that time. The Company requests an effective date for
this filing of March 1, 2017. The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Updates Check Sheet
Updates Check Sheet
Deletes Easy Savings Flat Rate Plan for Business
Deletes Easy Savings Flat Rate Plus Plan for Business
Deletes Value Block Plan
Deletes Platinum Value Plan
Deletes Business Value Plan
Deletes Business In Touch Service
Deletes DNIS per Toll Free Number
Deletes DNIS per Toll Free Number

14"' Revised Page 2
7"' Revised Page 2.1
1" Revised Page 125
1" Revised Page 126
1st Revised Page 136
let Revised Page 142
1" Revised Page 143
2fld Revised Page 148
1" Revised Page 151 .87
1" Revised Page 151.89



t

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3
14m Revised Page 2

Cancels 13"' Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.)

PAGE REVISION
Original

Original

Original

Original

*

*

SI

*

*

9

PAGE
151.1

151.2

151.3

151.4

151.5

151.6

151.7

151.8

151.9
151.10
151.11

151.12
151.13

151.14

151.15

151.16

151.17

151.18

151.19

151.12

151.12.1

151.12.2

151.12.3

151.12.4

151.13

151.14

151.15

151.16

151.17

151.18

151.19

151.20

151.21

REVISION
151

151

1st

1st

1st
151

Original

Original

Original
Original
Original

Original
am

2n¢

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original
Original

Original

Original

Original
Original
2nd

am

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

c

76

77

78

79

80
81

82

83

84
85
86
87
88

89

90

91

92

93

94
95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111
112

113

REVISION
am

2m

2nd

gm
1st

1 sl
am

am

2nd

gm

1st

151

1st

2m
gm

1st

Original
era
gm
am

am

gm

Original
2nd

Original
gm

Original
2m

gm

1st

am

1st

1st

am

2"»
am
Original
Original

PAGE

114

115

115

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

*- Indicates

1st

1st

151

Original

Original
Original
Original
1 si
1st
1st

1$i
1st

151

1 sl

Original

Original

1
1st

1st

Original
1st

gm

1st
am

1st

1st
1st

1$i

1st

1st

2nd

gnu
Original

Original

pages induced with Mis filing.

Effective: March 1, 2017
Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017
Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



l

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3

7m Revised Page 2.1

Cancels am Revised Page 2.1

CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.)

REVISION
am

4th

3rd

1 st

1 st

1 SI Revised

Original
AM

2nd

2nd

am

2nd

2nd

tst

3rd

1Sn

1st

PAGE

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

*

PAGE

151.22

151.23

151.24

151.25

151.26

151.27

151.28

151.29

151.30

151.31

151.32

151.33

151.34

151.35

151.36

151.37

151.38

151.39

151.40

151.41

151.42

151.43

151.44

151.45

151.46

151.47

151.48

151.49

151.50

151.51

151.52

151.53

151.54

151.55

REVISION

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

PAGE

151.56

151.57

151.58

151.59

151.60

151.61

151.62

151.63

151.64

151.65

151.66

151.67

151.68

151.69

151.70

151.71

151.72

151.73

151.74

151.75

151.76

151.77

151.78

151.79

151.80

151.81

151.82

151.83

151.84

151.85

151.86

151.87

151.88

151.89

* - Indicates

REVISION

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

1st

Original

1$t *

pages included with this tiling.

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



I

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. C. c. Tariff No. 3
1st Revised Page 125

Cancels Original Page 125

SECTION 6 OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE6.4

Easy Savings Flat Rate Plan for Business has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

Effective: Mamh 1,2017

Docket no.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By:II Tariff Manager
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3

151 Revised Page 126

Cancels Original Page 126

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (conT'o.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE (T)6.5

Easy Savings Flat Rate Plus Plan for Business has been withdrawn effective 5/112016. (T)
(D)

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket no.

Issued: January26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon LongDistance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

I

(D)



»

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c . Tariff No. 3
18'Revised Page 136

Cancels Original Page 136

6.12

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Value Block Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

Effective: March 1, 2017Issued: January26, 2017

Docket No.Issued By: Tariff Manager
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3

1st Revised Page 142

Cancels Original Page 142

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE seRvicE OFFERINGS, (CONTD.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE6.17

PlatinumValue Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/112016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

Effective: March 1,2017

Docket no.

Issued: January 26, 2017

IssuedBy: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3
1=' Revised Page 143

Cancels Original Page 143

6.18

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Business ValuePlan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

i
W

Effective: Manch 1,2017

Docket no.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager
Verizon Long Distance LLC
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. TariffNo. 3

2nd Revised Page 148

Cancels ts!Revised Page 148

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE6.21

Business In Touch Service has been withdrawn effective 51112016.

(T)

(T)

(D)

Effective: March 1,2017

Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

(D)



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az. c. c. Tariff No. 3
1st Revised Page 151 .87

Cancels Original Page 151 .87

SECTION 6 I OBSOLETE SERWCE OFFERINGS, (c o nr ' o . )

6.33 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service Features, (Cont'd.)

6.33.4 Termination Features

(D)l
(Dil
(D)l

Overflow Service * - Routes calls to a busy or out of service Dedicated Access Line (DAL) to an
alternate switched or dedicated number.

Real-Time Automatic Number Identification * - Provides a dedicated access Customer with the toll
free callers telephone number in real-time as the call is delivered.

Nonrecurring Charges - Maximum:

(D)l
(D)l

Real-lime ANI,

$50.00
$0.01

per Toll Free Number
per call

Monthly Charges - Maximum:

$35.00Overflow Service, per Toll
Free Number

* - No longer offered to new Customers.

Effective: March 1, 2017
Docket No.

Issued: January26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager
Basking Ridge, New Jersey07920



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Az c. c. Tariff No. 3

1st Revised Page 151.89

Cancels Original Page 151 .89

SECTION 61 OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

6.33 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service Features, (Cont'd.)

6.33.5 Current Rates, (Cont'd.)

Origination Features

Nonrecurring Charges:

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

ANI Blocking, per 1,000 ANI'S

Area Code Selection

Area Code/Exchange Selection

per NPA blocked at exchange level

Termination Features

lNonrecurring Charges:

(D)l 1

$10.00 *

Real-Time ANI, **

per T0l Free Number

$10.00

Monthly Charges:

Overflow Service, per Tell Free Number **

* $250.00 cap per account

** - No longer offered to new Customers.

Effective: March 1,2017

Docket No.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920


