

# **NEW APPLICATION**



600 Hidden Ridge Room: EO3H25 Irving, TX 75038 Via overnight delivery

January 26, 2017

**Docket Control Center** 

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

JAN 27 2017

DOCKETED BY

T-03289A-17-0026

AZ GORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL

1011 JAN 27 P 1: 08

RE:

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Arizona C.C. Tariff No. 3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of Verizon Long Distance LLC (VLD). The purpose of this housekeeping filing is to remove language associated with the discontinuance of various VLD business calling plans and features. The services were withdrawn effective May 1, 2016. Customers were notified of the changes at that time. The Company requests an effective date for this filing of March 1, 2017. The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Updates Check Sheet
Updates Check Sheet
Deletes Easy Savings Flat Rate Plan for Business
Deletes Easy Savings Flat Rate Plus Plan for Business
Deletes Value Block Plan
Deletes Platinum Value Plan
Deletes Business Value Plan
Deletes Business In Touch Service
Deletes DNIS per Toll Free Number
Deletes DNIS per Toll Free Number

		CHEC	CK SHEET, (C	ont'd.)		
PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION
76	3rd	114	Original		151.1	1st
77	2 <sup>nd</sup>	115	Original		151.2	1st
78	2 <sup>nd</sup>	116	Original		151.3	1st
79	2 <sup>nd</sup>	117	Original		151.4	1st
80	<b>1</b> st	118	1st		151.5	1st
81	1st	119	1st		151.6	1st
82	2 <sup>nd</sup>	120	1st		151.7	Original
83	2 <sup>nd</sup>	121	Original		151.8	Original
84	2 <sup>nd</sup>	122	Original		151.9	Original
85	2 <sup>nd</sup>	123	Original		151.10	Original
86	1 <sup>st</sup>	124	Original		151.11	Original
87	1st	125	1st	*	151.12	Original
88	1st	126	1st	*	151.13	2 <sup>nd</sup>
89	2 <sup>nd</sup>	127	1st		151.14	2 <sup>nd</sup>
90	2 <sup>nd</sup>	128	1st		151.15	Original
91	1st	129	1st		151.16	Original
92	Original	130	1st		151.17	Original
93	3 <sup>rd</sup>	131	1st		151.18	Original
94	3 <sup>rd</sup>	132	Original		151.19	Original
95	2 <sup>nd</sup>	133	Original		151.12	Original
96	2 <sup>nd</sup>	134	1 <sup>st</sup>		151.12.1	Original
97	3rd	135	1st		151.12.2	Original
98	Original	136	1st	*	151.12.3	Original
99	2 <sup>nd</sup>	137	Original		151.12.4	Original
100	Original	138	1st		151.13	2 <sup>nd</sup>
101	3rd	139	3щ		151.14	2 <sup>nd</sup>
102	Original	140	1 <sup>st</sup>		151.15	Original
103	2 <sup>nd</sup>	141	2 <sup>nd</sup>		151.16	Original
104	3rd	142	1st	*	151.17	Original
105	1st	143	1st	*	151.18	Original
106	2 <sup>nd</sup>	144	1st		151.19	Original
107	1st	145	1st		151.20	Original
108	1st	146	1st		151.21	Original
109	3 <sup>rd</sup>	147	<b>1</b> st			
110	2 <sup>nd</sup>	148	2nd	*		
111	3 <sup>rd</sup>	149	2 <sup>nd</sup>			
112	Original	150	Original			
113	Original	151	Original			
		* - Indicates pag	es included wi	ith this filin	g.	

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By:

Tariff Manager Verizon Long Distance LLC Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

Cancels 6th Revised Page 2.1

## CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.)

		ALMATE AL	16: 74:4 Tetral ( N96 - 5 - 1		
PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
151.22	Original	151.56	Original	152	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.23	Original	151.57	Original	153	<b>4</b> <sup>th</sup>
151.24	Original	151.58	Original	154	3rd
151.25	Original	151.59	Original	155	1 <sup>st</sup>
151.26	Original	151.60	Original	156	1st
151.27	Original	151.61	Original	157	1st Revised
151.28	Original	151.62	Original	158	Original
151.29	Original	151.63	Original	159	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.30	Original	151.64	Original	160	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.31	Original	151.65	Original	161	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.32	Original	151.66	Original	162	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.33	Original	151.67	Original	163	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.34	Original	151.68	Original	164	2 <sup>nd</sup>
151.35	Original	151.69	Original	165	1st
151.36	Original	151.70	Original	166	3rd
151.37	Original	151.71	Original	167	1st
151.38	Original	151.72	Original	168	1 <sup>st</sup>
151.39	Original	151.73	Original		
151.40	Original	151.74	Original		
151.41	Original	151.75	Original		
151.42	Original	151.76	Original		
151.43	Original	151.77	Original		
151.44	Original	151.78	Original		
151.45	Original	151.79	Original		
151.46	Original	151.80	Original		
151.47	Original	151.81	Original		
151.48	Original	151.82	Original		
151.49	Original	151.83	Original		
151.50	Original	151.84	Original		
151.51	Original	151.85	Original		
151.52	Original	151.86	Original		
151.53	Original	151.87	1st	*	
151.54	Original	151.88	Original		
151.55	Original	151.89	1st	*	
		* - Indicates r	pages included with	h this filing	

\* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By: Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

#### 6.4 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

Easy Savings Flat Rate Plan for Business has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(D)

(T)

(D)

Issued: January 26, 2017

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

Issued By:

Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

(D)

## SECTION 6 - OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (CONT'D.)

## (T) 6.5 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE (T)

Easy Savings Flat Rate Plus Plan for Business has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(D)

Issued: January 26, 2017

Effective: March 1, 2017

Issued By:

Tariff Manager Verizon Long Distance LLC Docket No.

## 6.12 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(T)

Value Block Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(D)

(D)

Issued By:

Issued: January 26, 2017

Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Docket No.

Effective: March 1, 2017

#### 6.17 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

**(T)** 

(T)

Platinum Value Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(D)

.

(D)

Issued: January 26, 2017

Issued By:

Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Docket No.

Effective: March 1, 2017

## 6.18 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

Business Value Plan has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(D)

(T)

(D)

Issued: January 26, 2017

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

Issued By:

Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

#### 6.21 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

Business In Touch Service has been withdrawn effective 5/1/2016.

(T)

(D)

(D)

Issued: January 26, 2017

Effective: March 1, 2017

Issued By:

Tariff Manager

Verizon Long Distance LLC

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Docket No.

#### 6.33 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service Features, (Cont'd.)

#### 6.33.4 Termination Features

(D) (D)

(D)

Overflow Service \* - Routes calls to a busy or out of service Dedicated Access Line (DAL) to an alternate switched or dedicated number.

Real-Time Automatic Number Identification \* - Provides a dedicated access Customer with the toll free caller's telephone number in real-time as the call is delivered.

Nonrecurring Charges - Maximum:

(D) (D)I

Real-Time ANI.

per Toll Free Number

\$50.00

per call

\$0.01

Monthly Charges - Maximum:

Overflow Service, per Toll \$35.00

Free Number

\* - No longer offered to new Customers.

Issued: January 26, 2017

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

Issued By:

Tariff Manager

#### 6.33 Toll Free (e.g., 800-Type) Service Features, (Cont'd.)

#### 6.33.5 Current Rates, (Cont'd.)

## **Origination Features**

#### Nonrecurring Charges:

ANI Blocking, per 1,000 ANI's	\$10.00
Area Code Selection	\$10.00
Area Code/Exchange Selection	
per NPA blocked at exchange level	\$10.00

#### **Termination Features**

Nonrecurring Charges:

Real-Time ANI, \*\*
per Toll Free Number \$10.00 \*

Monthly Charges:

Overflow Service, per Toll Free Number \*\* \$10.00

Issued: January 26, 2017

Effective: March 1, 2017

Docket No.

(D)

Issued By:

Tariff Manager

<sup>\* \$250.00</sup> cap per account

<sup>\*\* -</sup> No longer offered to new Customers.